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     Maintenance Advice: 
      
     A = Clean 
     B = Tighter 
     C = Check wearing 
     D = Grease 
     E = Control 
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity
FS5xx.V03.02 Group SEMI-AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINE'S FS5xx.V03 1

FS5.5601 1 Group GROUP MAST H.2000 WITH BASE FS5xx 1
FS5.5602 1 Group GROUP MAST H.2500 WITH BASE FS5xx 1

FS5.5603 2 Group GROUP ARM FS5xx 1
FS5.5604 Subgroup GROUP DISTRIBUTOR FS5xx 1

FS5.5605 3 Group GROUP MAST H.2000 FS5xx 1
FS5.5606 3 Group GROUP MAST H.2500 FS5xx 1

FS5.5607 4 Group GROUP BUMPER FS5xx 1

FS5.5608 5 Plate PLATE FS5xx 1

FS5.5609G 6 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C4 (Part 1°) FS5xx Yellow 1
FR3.0025G 6 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C2-C4 (Part 2°) Yellow 1
FS5.5610G 6 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6 FS5xx Yellow 1
FS5.5611G 6 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xx Yellow 1
FA6.5091G 6 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6-C7 Yellow 1
FS5.5612G Subgroup SUBGROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xxYellow 1

FS5.5613 7 Group GROUP ELECTRICAL BOX FS5xx 1

FS5.5614 8 Group GROUP PRESSURE FS5xx (RUN 1000) 1

FA6.5043 9 Plate PRESSOR PLATE 1100x700 H=120 SPONGE 100 FS5xx 1

FS5.5615 10 Group GROUP PNEUMATIC WITH PRESSURE FS5xx 1
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5601 Group GROUP MAST H.2000 WITH BASE FS5xx 1

FS5.5616 1 Base Base 1 A
FS5.5617 2 Mast Mast H.2000 1 A
FS5.5618 3 Foot Bracket (foot) 2
FS5.5619 4 Box Electrical box 1
FS5.5620 5 Door Door 1
FS5.5621 6 Carter Left carter 1
FS5.5622 7 Carter Right carter 1
FS5.5623 8 Operation Panel Operation Panel 1 (OP1) complete 1 C-E
FS5.5624 8 Operation Panel Operation Panel 2 (OP2) complete 1 C-E
FS5.5705 8 Aluminium+Label Aluminium panel + Label OP1 1 C
FS5.5706 8 Aluminium+Label Aluminium panel + Label OP2 1 C
FR3.1077 8 Control card Electronic board operating panel 1 E
FR3.1277 8 Eeprom Eeprom memory for OP1/OP2 1 E
N1.6134 9 Washer Washer 13x20x2 DIN 433 galvanized 18
N1.1525 10 Bolt Hexagon head bolt cl.8.8 DIN 933 M12x30 galvanized 10 B
N1.1408 11 Bolt Hexagon head bolt M16x40 DIN 933 galvanized 12 B
FR3.1012 12 Button Backward button blue 1 E
FS5.5625 13 Label Yellow label d.80 DG22 ER522050 Ersche 1 C
FS5.5626 14 Emercency Emergency (mushroom) D.40 22mm ER502320 Ersche 1 E
FS5.5627 15 Switch Switch 16A 1 E
FS5.5628 16 Switch Switch grey/black 1 E
N5.3327 17 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1 B
FS5.5629 18 Ring Ring PG 13.5 1
FS5.5707 19 Button Button black "0" contacts 1NO+1NC 1 C
FR3.1081 20 Button White Button 1 C
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5602 Group GROUP MAST H.2500 WITH BASE FS5xx 1

FS5.5616 1 Base Base 1 A
FS5.5630 2 Mast Mast H.2500 1 A
FS5.5618 3 Foot Bracket (foot) 2
FS5.5619 4 Box Electrical box 1
FS5.5620 5 Door Door 1
FS5.5621 6 Carter Left carter 1
FS5.5622 7 Carter Right carter 1
FS5.5623 8 Operation Panel Operation Panel 1 (OP1) complete 1 C-E
FS5.5624 8 Operation Panel Operation Panel 2 (OP2) complete 1 C-E
FS5.5705 8 Aluminium+Label Aluminium panel + Label OP1 1 C
FS5.5706 8 Aluminium+Label Aluminium panel + Label OP2 1 C
FR3.1077 8 Control card Electronic board operating panel 1 E
FR3.1277 8 Eeprom Eeprom memory for OP1/OP2 1 E
N1.6134 9 Washer Washer 13x20x2 DIN 433 galvanized 18
N1.1525 10 Bolt Hexagon head bolt cl.8.8 DIN 933 M12x30 galvanized 10 B
N1.1408 11 Bolt Hexagon head bolt M16x40 DIN 933 galvanized 12 B
FR3.1012 12 Button Backward button blue 1 E
FS5.5625 13 Label Yellow label d.80 DG22 ER522050 Ersche 1 C
FS5.5626 14 Emercency Emergency (mushroom) D.40 22mm ER502320 Ersche 1 E
FS5.5627 15 Switch Switch 16A 1 E
FS5.5628 16 Switch Switch grey/black 1 E
N5.3327 17 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1 B
FS5.5629 18 Ring Ring PG 13.5 1
FS5.5707 19 Button Button black "0" contacts 1NO+1NC 1 C
FR3.1081 20 Button White Button 1 C
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5603 Group GROUP ARM FS5xx 1

FS5.5631 1 Arm Fixed arm 1
FS5.5632 2 Ring Ring M4 Z78 1 C
FS5.5633 3 Arm Rotating arm 1
N1.6134 4 Washer Washer 13x20x2 DIN 433 galvanized 24
N1.1508 5 Bolt Hexagon head bolt M12x80 galvanized DIN 933 12 B
N1.5304 6 Nut Nut M12 UNI 7473 galvanized 12
FS5.5634 7 Plate Plate 1
FS5.5635 8 Wheel Wheel Z25 M4 hole D.25 cc 1
N1.6117 9 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4
N1.1580 10 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x30 galvanized DIN 933 4
FS5.5636 11 Shaft Shaft 1
N1.6176 12 Washer Plain washer M8 8.4x35x1.5 2
N1.1524 13 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x20 galvanized DIN 933 2 B
N1.5106 14 Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 6
N1.1558 15 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x60 galvanized DIN 933 2
FS5.5604 16 Subgroup GROUP DISTRIBUTOR FS5xx 1 E
FA6.5077 17 Electrical box Electrical box 120x80x50 44205 GEWISS 1
FS5.5637 18 Bar Bar M20 L=350 6
N1.6118 19 Washer Washer 21x37 galvanized 12
N1.5117 20 Nut Nut DIN 934 M20 galvanized 24
FS5.5638 21 Bracket Bracket 3
N2.3314 22 Key Parallel key 8x7x25 DIN 6885-A 3
FS5.5639 23 Motor+gear Motor+gear VSF NMRV050 50 U.D25 U 063 B5 4 poli 1500rpm 1 B-C
FS5.5640 24 Proximity Proximity PNP Ø18 conn. M12 w/4 PIN NO+NC OMRON 1 E
N5.2825 25 Connector Cconnector for proximity with cable L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E
FS5.5641 26 Carter Front carter rotation 1 E
FS5.5642 27 Carter Carter lower fixed arm 1 E
FS5.5643 28 Carter Carter upper fixed arm 1 E
FS5.5644 29 Carter Carter lower rotation motor 1 E
FS5.5645 30 Eye bolt Eye bolt M12 UNI ISO 3266 galvanized 4 B
N1.6103 31 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 24
N1.1225 32 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 4
N1.1224 33 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 20
FR3.1018 34 Washer Special plain washer d.9x24 galvanized 4
N11.1102 35 Bolt Cylindrical head screw cl.8.8 M8x16 galvanized DIN 912 4 B
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5604 Subgroup GROUP DISTRIBUTOR FS5xx 1

FS5.5646 1 Socket Socket 24 ring cod. Ravioli G PRP B24 1 B-C
FS5.5647 2 Bracket Bracket 1
FS5.5648 3 Fastening Fastening 1 E
FS5.5649 4 Bracket Bracket 1
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5605 Group GROUP MAST H.2000 FS5xx 1

FS5.5650 1 Shape Extruded shape 90x90 L=2200mm 1
FS5.5651 2 Shaft Shaft 1
FR3.1208 3 Support Oscillating support with ballbearing BPFL 204 D.20 1
FS5.5652 4 Bracket Bracket 1
N2.3307 5 Key Key 6x6x25 DIN 6885 1
N4.7373 6 Chain Chain 1/2"x5/16" 375 links L=4762.5 ISO 08B-1 DIN 8187 1 B-D
FS5.5653 7 Shaft Shaft 1
FR3.1018 8 Washer Special plain washer d.9x24 galvanized 4
N1.1524 9 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x20 galvanized DIN 933 6
N1.6117 10 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 16
FS5.5654 11 Guide Guide 1 E
N5.2373 12 Microswitch Microswitch 1 C
N5.3327 13 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1
FR3.1214 14 Cable chain Cable chain (inside 18x30) step 25 - 41 links + 2 supports 1 C
FS5.5655 15 Bracket Bracket 1
N11.1173 16 Bolt Cylindrical head cap screw M8x25 galvanized DIN 912 8
FS5.5656 17 Carter Top carter 1
FR3.1173 18 Pignon Motor pinion 1/2" x 5/16" 1
FR3.1170 19 Pinion Chain pinion 1/2" x 5/16" Z=14 1
FS5.5657 20 Motor+gear Motor+gear VSF NMRV050 80 U.D25 U 063 B5 4 poli 1500rpm 1 B-C
FS5.5658 21 Flange Flange NMRV - FA 050 Motovario 1
N2.1105 22 Seeger Seeger d.25 DIN 471 1
N2.3314 23 Key Parallel key 8x7x25 DIN 6885-A 2
FS5.5659 24 Plate Plate 2
FA6.5053 25 Plate Plate L=150 8
FR3.0019 26 Group Wheel with 6 plates 1 E
FS5.5660 27 Support Support (protection) sensor Ø12 1
N1.5102 28 Nut Nut cl.8 M6 galvanized DIN 934 1
N1.6114 29 Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 3
N11.1135 30 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M6x12 galvanized 3
N5.2557 31 Proximity Proximity M12 DC AM1/AP-1H Connector MD 1 E
N5.2825 32 Connector Connector for proximity with cable L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E
FS5.5661 33 Carter Bottom carter 1
N11.6102 34 Washer Plain washer M8 8,4X32 DIN 9021 galvanized 1
N11.1102 35 Bolt Cylindrical head screw cl.8.8 M8x16 galvanized DIN 912 1 B
FS5.5662 36 Assembled Assembled sliding carriage 1 E
N1.5106 37 Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 2
N4.7413 38 Clip Spring clip (link) 1/2" x 5/16" 1 B-D
N11.1141 39 Bolt Cylindrical head cap bolt M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 6
N1.6115 40 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2
N12.1113 41 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x25 galvanized DIN 912 2
N1.6103 42 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 6
N11.1119 43 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x20 galvanized DIN 912 6
N2.1104 44 Seeger Seeger for shaft E.16 DIN 471 type A 2
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5606 Group GROUP MAST H.2500 FS5xx 1

FS5.5663 1 Shape Extruded shape 90x90 L=2700mm 1
FS5.5651 2 Shaft Shaft 1
FR3.1208 3 Support Oscillating support with ballbearing BPFL 204 D.20 1
FS5.5652 4 Bracket Bracket 1
N2.3307 5 Key Key 6x6x25 DIN 6885 1
N4.7374 6 Chain Chain 1/2"x5/16" 453 links L=5753.1 ISO 08B-1 DIN 8187 1 B-D
FS5.5653 7 Shaft Shaft 1
FR3.1018 8 Washer Special plain washer d.9x24 galvanized 4
N1.1524 9 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x20 galvanized DIN 933 6
N1.6117 10 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 16
FS5.5664 11 Guide Guide H.2500 1 E
N5.3327 12 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1
FR3.1235 13 Cable chain Cable chain (inside 18x30) step 25 - 51 links + 2 supports C
FS5.5655 14 Bracket Bracket 1
N11.1173 15 Bolt Cylindrical head cap screw M8x25 galvanized DIN 912 8
FS5.5656 16 Carter Top carter 1
FR3.1173 17 Pignon Motor pinion 1/2" x 5/16" 1
FR3.1170 18 Pinion Chain pinion 1/2" x 5/16" Z=14 1
FS5.5657 19 Motor+gear Motor+gear VSF NMRV050 80 U.D25 U 063 B5 4 poli 1500rpm 1 B-C
FS5.5658 20 Flange Flange NMRV - FA 050 Motovario 1
N2.1105 21 Seeger Seeger d.25 DIN 471 1
N2.3314 22 Key Parallel key 8x7x25 DIN 6885-A 2
FS5.5659 23 Plate Plate 2
FA6.5053 24 Plate Plate L=150 8
FR3.0019 25 Group Wheel with 6 plates 1 E
FS5.5660 26 Support Support (protection) sensor Ø12 1
N1.5102 27 Nut Nut cl.8 M6 galvanized DIN 934 1
N1.6114 28 Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 3
N11.1135 29 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M6x12 galvanized 3
N5.2557 30 Proximity Proximity M12 DC AM1/AP-1H Connector MD 1 E
N5.2825 31 Connector Cconnector for proximity with cable L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E
FS5.5661 32 Carter Bottom carter 1
N11.6102 33 Washer Plain washer M8 8,4X32 DIN 9021 galvanized 1
N11.1102 34 Bolt Cylindrical head screw cl.8.8 M8x16 galvanized DIN 912 1 B
FS5.5662 35 Assembled Assembled sliding carriage 1 E
N1.5106 36 Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 2
N4.7413 37 Clip Spring clip (link) 1/2" x 5/16" 1 B-D
N11.1141 38 Bolt Cylindrical head cap bolt M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 6
N1.6115 39 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2
N12.1113 40 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x25 galvanized DIN 912 2
N1.6103 41 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 6
N11.1119 42 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x20 galvanized DIN 912 6
N2.1104 43 Seeger Seeger for shaft E.16 DIN 471 type A 2
N5.2373 44 Microswitch Microswitch 1 C
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5607 Group GROUP BUMPER FS5xx 1

FS5.5665 1 Support Support 1
FR3.1040 2 Emergency pin Emergency pin 1
FR3.1143 3 Bush Bush with collar d.8 D.14 D.18 H.8 Sp. collar 3mm 4
FR3.1042 4 Emergency pin Emergency pin plus cam limit switch support 1
FR3.1043 5 Bracket Cam limit switch emergency 1 E
N1.1211 6 Bolt Button head screw M8x20 ISO 7380 black 3
N1.1220 7 Screw Button head screw M6x16 ISO 7380 galvanized 8
N1.3133 8 Bolt Bolt M6x16 DIN 913 galvanized 2
FR3.1044 9 Plate Reinforcement plate safety strap 2
FR3.1045 10 Shockproof guard Shockproof guard 1 C
N5.2371 11 Limit switch Limit switch 1 C
N5.3327 12 Cable gland Grey cable gland 2 B
N1.6117 13 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 9
N11.1141 14 Bolt Cylindrical head cap bolt M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 9 B
FA6.5053 15 Plate Plate L=150 3
N5.2373 16 Microswitch Microswitch 1 C
FS5.5655 17 Bracket Bracket 1
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5609G Group GROUP CARRIAGE C4 (Part 1°) FS5xx Yellow 1

FR3.0025G 1 Group Group carriage "C2" (Part 2°) yellow 1 E
FR3.1101 2 Clutch Clutch 1 E
FR3.1102 3 Clutch Clutch flange plate 1 E
N2.1602 4 Seeger Seeger for shaft E.20 1
N1.6328 5 Washer Special washer "PS" 20x28x0.2 1
N2.3307 6 Key Key 6x6x25 DIN 6885 1
N11.1134 7 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x8 galvanized DIN 912 4
N1.6103 8 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 15
FR3.1106 9 Shaft Shaft 2
N1.6114 10 Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 4
N1.1219 11 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x12 galvanized 4
N1.5302 12 Nut Nut M5 DIN 985 galvanized 7
N1.1225 13 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 3 B
N1.1211 14 Screw Button head screw M8x20 ISO 7380 black 1
FS5.5666G 15 Plate Bottom plate yellow 1
N5.2381 16 Microswitch Microswitch 2NC D4N-1231 OMRON 1 C
N11.1174 17 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M4x30 galvanized 2
N5.3327 18 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1 B
N1.1224 19 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 4
FR3.1254G 20 Carter Inside carter yellow 1 E
N1.5106 21 Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 1
N1.1221 22 Bolt Button head screw ISO 7380 M8x16 galvanized 1
FR3.1255 25 Bar Bar L=80 1
FR3.1227 26 Bracket Bracket for connector KF BLZF/SLZF/BLIDC art.176007 Weidmuller 2
FS5.5667 27 Connector Connector male 5.08mm 20 poles 1
FR3.1230 28 Connector Connector female 5.08mm 20 poles 1

22/10/2012 N-FS5.5609G.V03.02





Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FR3.0025G Group Group carriage "C2-C4" (2° Part) Yellow 1

FR3.1111G 1 Welded carriage Welded carriage "C2" yellow 1 A
N31.1107 2 Ball bearing Ball bearing 20x42x12 6004 2RS 1
FR3.1112 3 Rubbered roll Rubbered roll with shaft 1 C
FR3.1113 4 Flange Flange 1
N2.1602 5 Seeger Seeger for shaft E.20 1
FR3.1114 6 Roll Roll 2 A
FR3.1115G 7 Carter Top carter yellow 1
N5.2635 8 Photocell Photocell 1 A
N2.1222 9 Seeger Seeger for hole I.42 1
FR3.1085 10 Support Spool holder support 1 A
FR3.1086 11 Spool holder Spool holder 1 A
FR3.1087 12 Bracket Harmonic steel plate spool holder locker 1
N2.5130 13 Spring Spring 2 x 20,5 x 62 / 10,5 1 C
N7.2208 14 Blocking ring Blocking ring DIN 705 SHAPE C D.17 1
N3.1106 15 Ball bearing Ball bearing 1 A-D
N2.1109 16 Seeger Seeger for shaft E.12 1
N1.6114 17 Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 1
N1.1229 18 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x10 galvanized 1 B
N1.2180 19 Screw Socket ctrs. Hd screw M4x12 galvanized DIN 7991-A- 3
N1.6115 20 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2
N11.1115 21 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x8 galvanized DIN 912 2
N1.6103 22 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 4
N1.1202 23 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 black 4
N1.3133 24 Bolt Bolt M6x16 DIN 913 galvanized 2 B
N1.6325 25 Washer Special washer DIN 988 Type "PS" D.18x25x1 1
N1.1711 26 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw d.4.2x9.5 galvanized DIN 7981 2
FR3.1116 27 Cap Cap for hole d.5 2
N5.2825 28 Connector Connector L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E

22/10/2012 N-FR3.0025G.V03.02





Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5610G Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6 FS5xx Yellow 1

FA6.5091G 1 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6-C7 yellow 1 E
FS5.5668G 2 Subgroup SUBGROUP CARRIAGE C6 FS5xx yellow 1 E
N1.6131 3 Washer Plain washer M6 6.6x18 galvanized ISO 7093 4
FR3.1161 4 Wheel Wheel Z=53 1 C
FA6.5100 5 Motorgear Motorgear Motovario CHA32 F I=13.25 V3 T 63 C4 Kw0.25 4P 1 B-C
N1.1557 6 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x25 galvanized DIN 933 4 C
FA6.5112 7 Wheel Wheel Z=63 1
FR3.1126 8 Belt Belt 1 C
N1.6117 9 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4
N1.5938 10 Nut Nut M8 DIN 982 galvanized 4
N5.2381 11 Microswitch Microswitch 2NC D4N-1231 OMRON 1 C
N11.1174 12 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M4x30 galvanized 2
N5.3327 13 Cable gland Grey cable gland 2 B
FS5.5669G 14 Plate Bottom plate yellow 1
N1.5302 15 Nut Nut M5 DIN 985 galvanized 4
FR3.1135 16 Cap Cap 1
FR3.1162 17 Wheel Wheel Z=26 1 C
FA6.5102 18 Gear Fast roller wheel Z=21 1
FR3.1257 20 Bar Bar L=140 1
N1.1230 21 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x10 galvanized DIN 912 2
FR3.1159G 22 Carter Left carter yellow 1
FR3.1158G 23 Carter Right carter yellow 1
FR3.1124 25 Gear Pulley Z=22 (150%) 1 C
FR3.1163 26 Pulley Pulley Z=26 (200%) 1 C
FR3.1164 27 Pulley Pulley Z=30 (250%) 1 C
FR3.1165 28 Pulley Pulley Z=32 (270%) 1 C
N1.6506 29 Washer Washer M6 Schnorr 4
N1.1219 30 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x12 galvanized 1 B
N11.1135 31 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M6x12 galvanized 3 B
N1.1522 32 Screw Hexagon head screw M5x8 galvanized DIN 933 3
N1.1225 33 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 5
N1.1224 34 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 12
N1.6503 35 Washer Washer M5 5.5x8.5 Schnorr 12
N1.6115 36 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2

22/10/2012 N-FS5.5610G.V03.02





Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5611G Group GROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xx  Yellow 1

FA6.5091G 1 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6-C7 yellow 1 E
FR3.1121 2 Support Support 1
N1.6114 3 Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 8
N11.1143 4 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M6x20 galvanized DIN 912 4
N1.5940 5 Nut Nut M6 DIN 982 galvanized 4
FA6.5099 6 Motor Motor Motovario T 63 C4 Kw0.25 B14 (PAM IEC Ø 11/90) 1 B-C
N1.6103 7 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 4
FR3.1129 8 Gear Fast roller wheel Z=14 1
N1.1550 9 Screw Hexagon head screw M5x12 galvanized DIN 933 4
FR3.1122 10 Gear Slow roller wheel Z=72 1 C
FR3.1123 11 Belt Belt 1 C
FR3.1124 12 Gear Fast roller wheel Z=22 1 C
FR3.1125 13 Wheel Wheel Z=38 1 C
N1.6131 14 Washer Plain washer M6 6.6x18 galvanized ISO 7093 4
FA6.5100 15 Motorgear Motorgear Motovario CHA32 F I=13.25 V3 T 63 C4 Kw0.25 4P 1 B-C
N1.1557 16 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x25 galvanized DIN 933 4
FA6.5101 17 Wheel Wheel Z=78 1 C
FA6.5102 18 Gear Fast roller wheel Z=21 1 C
FR3.1126 19 Belt Belt 1 C
N1.6117 20 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4
N1.5938 21 Nut Nut M8 DIN 982 galvanized 4
N5.2381 22 Microswitch Microswitch 2NC D4N-1231 OMRON 1 C
N11.1174 23 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M4x30 galvanized 2
N5.3327 24 Cable gland Grey cable gland 3 B
FS5.5669G 25 Plate Bottom plate yellow 1
N1.5302 26 Nut Nut M5 DIN 985 galvanized 4
FR3.1135 27 Cap Cap 1
N11.6106 28 Washer Plain washer M6 4.3x12 galvanized ISO 7093 1
N1.1230 29 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x10 galvanized DIN 912 3
N1.6506 30 Washer Washer M6 Schnorr 4
N11.1135 31 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M6x12 galvanized 3 B
N1.1219 32 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x12 galvanized 1 B
FS5.5612G 35 Subgroup SUBGROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xx yellow 1
N1.1522 36 Screw Hexagon head screw M5x8 galvanized DIN 933 3
FR3.1159G 37 Carter Left carter yellow 1
FR3.1158G 38 Carter Right carter yellow 1
N1.6503 39 Washer Washer M5 5.5x8.5 Schnorr 12
N1.1224 40 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 12
N1.1225 41 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 5
FR3.1257 42 Bar Bar L=140 1
N1.6115 43 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FA6.5091G Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6-C7 Yellow 1

FA6.5092G 1 Chassis Chassis carriage C6-C7 yellow 1 E
N3.4633 2 Support Swinging support with ballbearing BPFL 202 D.15 2
FR3.1140 3 Roll Motorized lateral roll 2 C
N2.3305 4 Key Key 5x5x20 DIN 6885 3
FR3.1141 5 Isolation spacer Isolation spacer 2
N3.1106 6 Ball bearing Ball bearing 3 D
FR3.1142 7 Plate Plate for ball bearing 3
FR3.1086 8 Spool holder Spool holder 1 A
N2.5130 9 Spring Spring 2 x 20,5 x 62 / 10,5 1
FA6.5093 10 Ring Ring C-ABU 16x28x12 DIN 705 1
FR3.1085 11 Support Spool holder support 1 A
FR3.1087 12 Bracket Harmonic steel plate spool holder locker 1
FA6.5094 13 Bush Bronze bush with collar d8 D14 H8 DC18 Hc3 2
FA6.5095 14 Carter Right side carter 1
FR3.1145 15 Flange Flange 1
N3.1102 16 Ball bearing Ball bearing 1 D
FR3.1146 17 Roll Motorized central roll 1 C
FR3.1147 18 Isolation spacer Isolation spacer D.20 d.15 L=6 1
FR3.1148 19 Pin Dancing roller pin 1
FR3.1149 20 Roll Dancing roller 1
N3.1109 21 Ball bearing Ball bearing 2 D
FR3.1150 22 Support Support spring 1
N1.5106 23 Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 1
N1.2187 24 Screw Socket ctrs. hd screw M6x50 BN1422 galvanized  1
N1.5102 25 Nut Nut cl.8 M6 galvanized DIN 934 2
FR3.1151 26 Bracket Bracket 1
FR3.1152 27 Closing lever Closing lever 2 E
N1.6103 28 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 6
N1.6117 29 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4
N1.1205 30 Bolt Button head screw ISO 7380 M8x40 black 2 B
N1.5938 31 Nut Nut M8 DIN 982 galvanized 2
N1.1231 32 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x8 black 7 B
N11.1101 33 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x12 galvanized DIN 912 2
N1.6114 34 Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 9
N1.1222 35 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x20 galvanized 4
N1.5940 36 Nut Nut M6 DIN 982 galvanized 4
N1.1229 37 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x10 galvanized 1
N1.1220 38 Screw Button head screw M6x16 ISO 7380 galvanized 3
FR3.1153 39 Sensor Sensor 24DC 0-5 V 1 E
N1.1162 40 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M3x12 galvanized DIN 912 4
FR3.1154 41 Washer Magnetic washer 1
FR3.1155 42 Spring Spring 1
N1.1711 43 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw d.4.2x9.5 galvanized DIN 7981 2
N1.3133 44 Bolt Bolt M6x16 DIN 913 galvanized 2
N1.1224 45 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 7
N1.1225 46 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 2
N2.1109 47 Seeger Seeger for shaft E.12 3
N2.1107 48 Seeger Seeger for shaft E.8 2
FR3.1107 49 Isolation spacer Isolation spacer d.3/6 x 5 4
N1.6414 50 Washer Washer M3x6 DIN 6798-A 6
FR3.1156 51 Bracket Photocell bracket 1
N11.1118 52 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M5x10 galvanized 2
N12.1115 53 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M3x8 galvanized DIN 912 2
FR3.1157 54 Roll Roll d.25x530 shaft d.8x550 3 E
N5.2825 55 Connector CONNECTOR FOR PROXIMITY 1 E
N5.2635 56 Photocell Photocell 1 A
N1.6325 57 Washer Special washer DIN 988 Type "PS" D.18x25x1 1
FA6.5096 58 Microswitch Microswitch E100 04 S51 with key Z5 cod. ER840020 ERSCHE 1 C
N5.3327 59 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1 B
FA6.5097 60 Key Key for microswitch Z5 cod. ER840130 ERSCHE 1 E
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N1.6115 61 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 8
N1.5307 62 Nut Nut M4 DIN 985 galvanized 4
N11.1157 63 Bolt Cylindrical head cap screw M4x40 block DIN 912 2
FR3.1134G 64 Carter Top carter yellow 1 E
N1.6503 65 Washer Washer M5 5.5x8.5 Schnorr 3
N1.5131 67 Nut Nut cl.8 M5 galvanized DIN 934 2
N11.1119 68 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x20 galvanized DIN 912 2
N1.1230 69 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M4x12 galvanized 2
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5612G Subgroup SUBGROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xx Yellow 1

FA6.5103G 1 Sheet metal Sheet metal yellow 1
N51.5461 2 Inverter Inverter 0.55Kw ATV12H055M2 (without parameters) 2 E
FS5.5670 2 Inverter Inverter 0.55Kw ATV12H055M2 (with parameters) 2 E
N1.6115 3 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 4
N1.1230 4 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x10 galvanized DIN 912 4
N5.2825 5 Connector Cconnector for proximity with cable L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E
FR3.1259 6 Connector Connector (cable L=170) for analogic sensor hall effect 1 E
FR3.1227 7 Bracket Bracket for connector KF BLZF/SLZF/BLIDC art.176007 Weidmuller 2
FS5.5667 8 Connector Connector male 5.08mm 20 poles 1
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5613 Group GROUP ELECTRICAL BOX FS5xx 1

FS5.5671 1 Sheet metal Sheet metal 1
FS5.5672 2 Conduit Conduit 40x60 L=190 2
N51.5461 3 Inverter Inverter 0.55Kw ATV12H055M2 (without parameters) 2 E
FS5.5670 3 Inverter Inverter 0.55Kw ATV12H055M2 (with parameters) 2 E
FR3.1071 4 Fuse holder Fuse box 10x38 32A 3NW7 011Siemens 2
FS5.5673 5 Conduit Conduit 40x60 L=400 1
FS5.5674 6 Power Power 24VDC 2.2A S8JX-05024CD OMRON 1 E
FS5.5675 7 Bar Omega bar L=50 3
FS5.5676 8 Fuse holder Fuse box 10x38 32A 3NW7 021Siemens 1
FR3.1257 9 Bar Bar L=140 1
N5.4233 10 Fuse Fuse 10,3x38 16A 500V CH10Am 1422016 WEBER 2 E
FV2.1265 11 Fuse Fuse 10x38 2A 500V 13302 LEGRAND 2 E
FS5.5677 12 Conduit Conduit 40x60 L=100 1
FS5.5678 13 Clamp Clamp ZPE 4mmq Weidmuller 2
FS5.5679 14 Clamp Clamp ZDK 2.5mmq Weidmuller 8
FS5.5680 15 Separator Separator for ZDK 2.5mmq Weidmuller 3
FS5.5681 16 Block clamp Block clamp EW 35 1
FS5.5682 17 Separator Separator for ZDU 4mmq Weidmuller 1
FS5.5683 18 Counter Counter 24Kw 24VDC 2 E
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5614 Group GRUPPO PRESSURE FS5xx (RUN 1000) 1

FS5.5684 1 Support Support 1
FS5.5685 2 Flange Flange 1
FS5.5686 3 Bush Bush for cylinder 1
FS5.5687 4 Flange Flange 1
FA6.5020 5 Junction Junction G1/4-8 cod.pneumax 010814 1
FS5.5688 6 Valve Valve 1/4" art. 5.03.14 Pneumax 1 E
FS5.5689 7 Junction Junction G1/4-G1/4 cod.Pneumax 1011414 1
FS5.5690 8 Silencer Silencer G1/4" cod.Pneumax RBP14 1
FS5.5691 9 Valve Valve 1/4" tubo 8 art. T500814U 1 E
FS5.5692 10 Junction Junction M-6 cod. Pneumax 2206M5 1 E
N1.6117 11 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4
N11.1141 12 Bolt Cylindrical head cap bolt M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 4
N1.1104 13 Bolt Cylindrical head cap screw M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 4
FS5.5693 14 Cylinder Pneumatic cylinder Ø63 run 1000 Pneumax 1348.63.1000 1 C
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Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5615 Group GROUP PNEUMATIC WITH PRESSURE FS5xx 1

FS5.5694 1 Group Group FRL 1/4 V24CC 1 E
FA6.5024 2 Junction Junction G1/4-8 cod.pneumax 220814 2 E
FA6.5020 3 Junction Junction G1/4-8 cod.pneumax 010814 1 E
FS5.5695 4 Electrovalve Electrovalve 5/2 18mm 1/4 2411.52.00.39.09 pneumax 1
FS5.5695 5 Connector Connector cable 3mt 151X15 cod. OMCB2AA1X130 air pnumax 1
FS5.5695 6 Silencer Silencer G1/8 cod. pneumax SFE18 2
FS5.5695 7 Regulator Regulator G1/4-8 cod.pneumax 280814P 1
FS5.5695 8 Junction Junction G1/4-6 cod.pneumax 220614 2 E
FS5.5695 9 Junction Junction T Ø6 cod.pneumax 050600 1
FS5.5695 10 Reducer Reducer 1/4" ABS 0-12 BAR 17109 B.D.L. pneumax 1 E
FS5.5695 11 Manometer Manometer D=40 G1/8" 0-12 bar 17070A.C pneumax 1
FS5.5695 12 Bracket Bracket 17150 pneumax 1
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